ETAS ID: TM327383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/04/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North State Packing Company		03/06/2013	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bost Distributing Co.	
Street Address:	2205 Boone Traiil Road	
City:	Sanford, Lee County	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27330	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3271406	HARRIS
Registration Number:	1329866	HILTON'S
Registration Number:	1002340	MRS. FEARNOW'S
Registration Number:	0649415	PRUDENCE
Registration Number:	0592601	HILTON'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039466.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/jes/

DATE SIGNED: 12/29/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Filed Articles of Merger - North State Packing Company into Bost Distributing Co#page1.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger - North State Packing Company into Bost Distributing Co#page2.tif source=Filed Articles of Merger - North State Packing Company into Bost Distributing Co#page3.tif



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

NORTH STATE PACKING COMPANY

INTO

BOST DISTRIBUTING CO.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 4th day of April, 2013.



Document Id: C201308401408

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 4th day of April, 2013

Claire J. Marshall

Secretary of State

SOSID: 0207362 Date Filed: 4/4/2013 12:30:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C201308401408

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

NORTH STATE PACKING COMPANY

INTO

BOST DISTRIBUTING CO.

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57C-9A-22(a), 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

- 1. The name of the surviving entity is Bost Distributing Co., a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina.
- 2. The street address of the surviving entity is 2205 Boone Trail Road, Sanford, Lee County, NC 27330; and the mailing address of the surviving entity is Post Office Box 447, Sanford, Lee County, NC 27331-0447.
- 3. The name of the merged entity is North State Packing Company, a corporation organized under the laws of North Carolina.
- 4. The street address of the merging entity is 2205 Boone Trail Road, Sanford, Lee County, NC 27330; and the mailing address of the merging entity is Post Office Box 2340, Sanford, Lee County, NC 27330.
- 5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.
- 6. These Articles of Merger shall be effective upon their filing by the North Carolina Secretary of State.

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger are signed as of the $\cancel{\phi}$ day of March, 2013.

BOST DISTRIBUTING CO.

Ву:

James H. Bost, Jr., Presiden

Prepared by and return to:

J. Troy Smith, Jr. For the firm of Ward and Smith, P.A. 1001 College Court PO Box 867 New Bern, NC 28563-0867 Telephone: (252) 672-5400 Facsimile: (252) 672-5477

ND: 4838-6624-8467, v. 1

2